

NODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709041502 304-438-5215 MCKENZIE COMPANY 315 7TH STREET

RAINELLE WV 25962

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOB SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 Total Bid \$242,800.00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "FANCO (ADKINS) DRAINAGE PROJECT LOCATED NEAR NEAR BECCO, (LOGAN CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/14/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. RECEIVED DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: 2009 FEB 11 PM 2: 18 TAKE ROUTE 110 SOUTH TO MAN. IN MAN, TURN UP TO BUFFALO CREEK (COUNTRY RT. 16). TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 4.5 MILES TO BECCO. WV PURCHASING SITE IS AT THE BECCO UNITED BAPTIST CHURCH. DIVISION PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **5.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- **11.** The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODZEA

TITLE

***709041502**

RAINELLE WV

MCKENZIE COMPANY

315 7TH STREET

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25962

304-438-5215

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE 2

*********ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304)438-5215

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709041502 304-438-5215 MCKENZIE COMPANY 315 7TH STREET

RAINELLE WV 25962

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE	PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
	11/2008				
BID OPENING D	PATE:	02/05/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
**					***************************************
	WORKER	S' COMPENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	TRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERT	IFICATE FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
			ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF IHT	S CONTRACT:			
	(XX) T	NSURANCE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	I FIIRNICH PROOF	
			LIABILITY INSURA		·
	ISSUAN	CE OF CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
			MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE	
	COVERA	GE REQUIRED IS	250,000.		
	() R	HILDERS BICK THE	URANCE: SUCCESS	EIII VENDOD CUALI	
			ERS RISK - ALL R		_
			% OF THE AMOUNT		·
			:	,	
	() () () ()				,
	THE BI	D BVANBLE TO THE	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	SUBMIT	TED WITH EACH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
				E BOND AND LABOR	
	MATERI	AL BOND FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	-
	BONDS	MAY BE PROVIDED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK	
	TKKEVU	CABLE LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE	
		OF WEST VIRGINIA		O BUSINESS IN THE	
			ONLY BE ALLOWED		
	UNDER	\$100,000. PERSO	NAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
			THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
	BOND,	OR LABOR/MATERIA	L BOND.		
	() M	AINTENANCE ROND.	A TWO (2) YEAR	MATNTENANCE	-
			ING SYSTEM WILL		
		SUCCESSFUL VEND		—	**CATACONS AND
		J SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	Com	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE/.3/	4) 438-5215 DATE	2/5/19
TITLE DI	YTOM!	55-048	-2/19	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L (UL	WU	00070	aga j		

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



*709041502

RAINELLE WV

MCKENZIE COMPANY

315 7TH STREET

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25962

304-438-5215

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ũH+p. ∓o

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE 02/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: NAME: MCKENZIE SPECIALTY COMPANY DBA THE MCKENZIE COMPANY CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: . WY.015099 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE

BROWN ADDRESS CORRESS CONDENCES FOR A STREET FROM THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 *709041502 304-438-5215 MCKENZIE COMPANY **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OI-P 315 7TH STREET DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R RAINELLE WV 25962 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/2	008				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/05/	TE THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO PART	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NDV NE TUE!	D CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO TECHANOE OF	
		RDER/CONTR	I I	IU ISSUANCE UF	
	. OKOMACE (J. C.			
		APP	LICABLE LAW		
			222		
			E CODE, PURCHASIN		
1		1 1	INFORMATION PROV		
]		1 1	" ISSUED BY THE P		
1	ROCUREMENT.	i i	UTHORITY GOVERNIN	e ihis	
## ## *********************************	NOCOKEMENT.				
AI	NY INFORMAT	ION PROVID	ED IN SPECIFICATI	ON MANUALS. OR	
AI	NY OTHER SO	URCE, VERB	AL OR WRITTEN, WH	ICH CONTRADICTS	
			ION PROVIDED FROM		
		THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO I	D AND OF NO	
E	FFECT.				
	1) NOTICE T	O PROCEED:			
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		f I	N WORK SPECIFIED	HEDETH TO TO BE	
c			LENDAR DAYS AFTER		
1 1		OCEED IS R	1	EVENT THAT A	
			RENCE IS REQUIRED		
			PECIFIC DATE ESTA	BLISHED IN THE	
PI	RE-CONSTRUC	TION CONFE	RENCE.		
	O) CUADANTE	E AND MAIN	TENANCE		
		1	LS AND WORKMANSHI	P VEEEUTED BA	
Т			JECT TO THE GUARA		
			1	THE ABSENCE OF	
Α	TRADE GUAR	RANTEE CUST	OM OR A SPECIAL G	UARANTEE	
		1 1	OTH AS TO THE MAT		·
			N ACCEPTANCE OF F		
			IDERED GUARANTEED R FROM THE DATE O		
	THE WORK.		THE FINAL ACCEPTA		
			LIEVE THE CONTRACT		
		<u> </u>			
SIGNATURE //		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE 200	d	
لكنيا	sm.		(30)	4)438-5215 PAIE	215/09
TITLE QUINCON	V I	55-048-	2129	7 7	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-438-5215

MCKENZIE COMPANY 315 7TH STREET

RAINELLE WV 25962

*709041502

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	A	F	OB	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/									
BID OPENING DATE:	,	02/05/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE O	R FAULT	Y MATER	IALS, AND	The state of the s
					WITHIN TH				L
				E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RACTOR I	UPON	
T-12-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.						
-		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEAI	R GUARA	NTEE PEI	RIOD, THE	· ·
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE PRO	DJECT T	O THE C	ONDITIONS	ŀ
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE ACCI	EPTANCE	OF THE	WORK.	
					E NEGLIGE				
	CONTRA	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK TI	AAT DEV	ELOPS DI	URING THE	·
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CO	NTRACTOR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.						
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARAI	NTEE PE	RIOD SHA	ALL NOT B	
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORI	MANCE TIM	E
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON'	TRACT.			
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	ING REV	EGETATIO	ON MAY BE	1
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICAL	SPECI	FICATIO	NS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						1274
	(3) T	ERMINA							
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BI	E CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE OR	
					THE DIREC				
					NY OTHER I				
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	FOR IS	GIVEN NO	DT LESS	
					AYS WRITTI				
				ETURN	RECEIPT I	REQUEST	ED) OF :	INTENT	į
	TO TER	MINATE	•				_		· [
	= .	_							
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBII	ITY OF	THE SU	CCESSFUL	
	VENDOR								
		(A)			L NECESSAI				
	PERMII	SFUR	ALL	RANSP	ORTATION ()F EQUI	PMENT A	ND	
	MAIERI				THE JOB S				
	n r n M T T	(B)			Y AND ALL	KFUUTK	ED CONS	IRUCTION	
	LEKMII	א אט כ	CLAIL	n JOR	PERMITS.				
,	(5) T	ECUNITO	AL CD	ECTET	CATIONS:				
•	(3)	CONTL	AL ST	CUITI	CALIUND:				
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	VOITIONS		
SIGNATURE	em	V				ELEPHONE /	304)438-	5.215 DATE	2/5/19
TITLE DU YEAR	>	} 	IN P-F	1110	2/20				STOPPNOTER ADOLE
1111110	M/	U I	-22-	148-	1114		ADI	UNESS CHANGE	S TÓ BE NOTED ABOVE



ANDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14511

ADI	DRESS CORRESPONDE	ENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
	ROWMAN	

304-558-2157

***709041502** MCKENZIE COMPANY 315 7TH STREET

304-438-5215

RAINELLE WV 25962

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	F	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/200									
BID OPENING DATE:	0	<u> 2/05/</u>	<u> 2009</u>	Macanagagaga		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	אדו	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	140140040040		20000000000000						
	., .	Λι.	NODE	UMBEB	THIS CON	TDACT C	HALL DE	T 14	
۸۲۵	אמפחי				ECIFICATI				***************************************
		3			NCO (ADKI	1		JK IHE	
	JECT	1	01 111	L. 1 P4	NCO (ADKI	NO) DRA	TNAGE		
ł i		· ·	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HFRF TN	BV REE	RENCE	· ·
					AUSES AND				***
					F THIS CO				
					IN-HOUSE				
OF	ENVI	RONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTION.	***************************************			
(6)) PA	YMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:				
		1			SHALL FU	,			
					T WITH AN				
					E REQUEST			INCLUDED	
					SHALL BE				
					DEP'S IN				
		TION			WITHIN 6	U DAYS	AFIEK KE	ECETAL OF	P
	LICA	TOR	OK I	MITICIN	1 •				
(7)	AP	PLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:			- I
					MAY, ON		DIC BAS	IS. SUBM	TT
FOR	R PAR				SED ON TH				
					OF THE SU			AMOUNT O	
					INED FROM				
					D UPON UN			THE	
PER	RCENT	COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.		
					ENT THE V			OR FILES	
					ION, THIS			. LITTION	4-
		ORDE		L AND	VOID, AN	N 12 IE	KMINAIEI) MILHOO	
, 0,	CIILK	UKDE	.						
REV	/. 1/	2005							
,									
PRE	FERE	NCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC :	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
1.	EXC	EPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY T	HE DIRE	CTOR OF	THE	
				SEFRE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE)*	<u>e energialitikiti</u> v				TELEPHONE	2011/1/20	/- // DAT	= 2/5/0
TITLE 6	∞	FE	INI			(0	U4)4587	0215	2/3/07
DISTION	O(1)	י ן־בּ	" 5.4	5-1148	7-2129	`	ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TÓ BE'NOTED ABOVE



***709041502**

MCKENZIE COMPANY

315 7TH STREET

RAINELLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25962

304-438-5215

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/				
BID OPENING DATE:	2002200000000000000	02/05/2009	BID OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NC A PR	D CONTRACTOR MAY STATE CONTRACT	ON PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN	
	Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER I STRUCTURE, IN OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST	CT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION MPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR CLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.	
	B .	SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIO	TS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF NS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, THER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.	
	С.	AMERICA AND I	S" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF NCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL UBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE	
	WR		HE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN E THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TE	EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT NTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE	
SIGNATURE //		SEE I	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (2014) 1 20 50 50 10 IDATE	
	ري '	ml	TELEPHONE (304) 438-5215 DATE	215/09
TITLE (OII)	TTON /	55-04		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709041502 304-438-5215 MCKENZIE COMPANY 315 7TH STREET

RAINELLE WV 25962

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/05/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709041502**

RAINELLE WV

MCKENZIE COMPANY

315 7TH STREET

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25962

304-438-5215

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

10

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	ALE SHIP VI	F.O)B	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/2008					
BID OPENING DATE:	02/05/2009		BID OPENING	TIME 01:30)PM
LINE C	DUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NUME	IER UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	11 × 1			***	1
		INUM, GLASS OR THE COST OF DOM			
ł I	E UNREASONABI		S UNREASONABLE		
1		ER THAN THE BID			
i i		DOMESTIC ALUMI	l l		
		JPPLIED OR PRODU			
		A", AS DEFINED			
		BOR, FOREIGN PRO			
1		PRODUCTS ARE 30 DREIGN MADE PROD		ER IN	
FRIC	E INAN INC FO	DREIGN MADE PROD	ocis.	***************************************	
IF,	PRIOR TO THE	AWARD OF A CONT	RACT UNDER THE	ABOVE	
		SPENDING OFFICER			
		THERE EXISTS A B			
		OR STEEL THAT IS			
		BID FOR DOMESTIC			
		T, IN WRITING,			
		LOWEST BID FOR INDICATE IN THE			
		ALUMINUM, GLAS		ARE	
					TELEFORM AND ADDRESS AND ADDRE
REV.	3/88				The state of the s
EXHI	BIT 9				
	CE FOR ISSUAN ECT ADDENDA.	CE & ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT OF CONST	RUCTION	
TO A	BIDE BY THE F	SINEER AND/OR AG OLLOWING SCHEDU JECT ADDENDA FOR	LE IN ISSUING		
CONS	INDCITON PRO	PECI ADDENDA FUR	STATE AGENCIE	> •	
(1) AND		T/ENGINEER SHAL PARTIES THAT H			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TER			
SIGNATURE	N	TI	304)438-52	15 DATE)/	5109
TITLE (FEIN /-/	- (110) 2120	(WT) TOO OS	10 20	1101



NOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14511

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709041502 304-438-5215 MCKENZIE COMPANY 315 7TH STREET

RAINELLE WV 25962

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA	F	OB.	FREIGHT TERMS	
12/11/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/05/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME C	1:30PM	×
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
							ļ			
1					THE PRO		1	NDUM AND		
1					D TO THE		į.			1
3		SING D			THE ARCHI				50	
					ENDUM TO	THE STA	IE AGEN	Y FUK		
	MUTCU	Inc. Cu	NIKACI	1.2	ISSUED.		***************************************			
	(2) T	HE RUY	FR SH	111	END THE A	премрим	TO ALL			
i i					, IF NECE			THE BID		
		G DATE			ENDUM SHO					
3					(14) DAYS					1
i i		G DATE	i			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
**************************************			****				TO THE PERSONNEL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONNEL P			
WWW.	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA S	SHOUL	D BE FORM	IALLY AC	KNOWLED	SED BY AL	. L	
					TO THE ST					
,	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AND	REG	ULATIONS	THAT AP	PLY TO 1	ГНЕ	V	
	ORIGIN	AL BID	DING I	OCUM	ENT SHALL	. ALSO A	PPLY TO	AN	***************************************	
	ADDEND	UM DOC	UMENT.	. TH	E ONLY EX	CEPTION	MAY BE	FOR AN		. 1
1			ž.		D FOR THE		ł.)F		
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OPE	ENING	TIME AND	O/OR DAT	E.			-

			ŀ							
	DEW 1	1 /0/								
	REV. 1	1/96								
	EXHIBI	T 10								
	CVIIIDI	1 10		***************************************						
					REOUT	RULLIS	NU · DE	P14511		
					,, Lago,	. was a strik			•	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	GEME	NT					
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLED	GE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING	CHECKED		ļ
			1		ADE THE N				IY	
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS AN	ID/OR	SPECIFIC	ATION,	ETC.			
				***************************************					,	
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:	***************************************						
			<u> </u>	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS			35000000000
SIGNATURE	<i>─</i>	~ / .	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE/ 3	nii\ ii 20 r	DATE	215110	<u> </u>
TITLE O	<u> </u>	} , , cc	IN &			<u> </u>	04) 438-5		<u> </u>	
1112	n M	\(\)	55	-//UX	-2129		∠ ADI	DRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOV	/E



VENDOR

TITLE

***709041502**

RAINELLE WV

MCKENZIE COMPANY

315 7TH STREET

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25962

304-438-5215

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE 02/05/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT Bid Opening Changed to 2/12/09 Distribute Pre-Bid Sign-In Sheet Drug Free Workplace Conformance Affidavit Questions And Answers Sheet and Addition concerning Footbridge NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE MCKENZIE SPECIALTY COMPANY DBATHE MCKENZIE CO-2/05/09 REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14511

13

ADDRES	SS:CORRESPO	ONDENCETO	ATTENTIO	5N OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

304-438-5215 MCKENZIE COMPANY

RAINELLE WV 25962

*709041502

315 7TH STREET

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/					
BID OPENING DATE:	02/05/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2010 144	CUTNOTON			
		TON, WV 2	TREET, EAST		
	CHARLES	ION, WV Z	2302-0130		
	PPPPPPPPPP	j L			
			THIS INFORMATIO		
	THE ENVELOPE	OK THE RT	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				
			***************************************	•	
	BUYER:	CB-2	3		·
	DEO NO .	DED.			
	RFQ. NO.:	i	4511		·
	BID OPENING	DATE: 802000	2/09 5x2:00:9 Addendum No.	1	
·	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:30	PM		
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT Y				
***************************************		FAX NO:	(304) 438-5215		
nea-t	NAME AND SHAPE SHAPE AND ADDRESS ASSESSED AND ADDRESS ASSESSED AND ADDRESS ASSESSED AND ADDRESS ASSESSED ADDRESS ASSESSED AND ADDRESS ASSESSED				
	PIFASE PRINT	OR TVPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING T	- 1	l I	CONTACT	
	EUGENE A. Mok	TENTZIE			
	ECCHAS A. P.	TAKALE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	"	- Trinsepherens			
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE /		* August 19 bis	CALL DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF T		215100
TITLE (55-M		04)438-5215 PATE	2/5/09
()) i sī	1071	V 54-14	18-2129	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

1.74

Fanco (Adkins) Drainage Requisition # DEP14511

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	McKENZIE SPEC		NY DBA	McKENZIE	COMPANY
Address:	315 7th STREE	ľ			
	RAINELLE, WV	25962			

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0		MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Limp Sim	\$ 10,000.00
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	Limp Sim	\$ 10,000.00
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 6,000.00
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	Linp Sim	\$ 18,000.00
5.0			56.00 p/L.F.	\$ 1,800.00
6.0		REVEGETATION	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00
7.1		French Drain	\$250.00p/L.F.	\$150,000.00
7.2		DROP INLET	\$5,000.00 ea.	\$ 30,000.00
7.3	80 LF	18" I.D. HDPE PIPE	\$150.00p/L.F.	\$ 12,000.00
				\$
				\$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	_			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	·			\$
			-	\$
	-	,		\$
				\$
				\$
				Production in the Control of the Control
¥				
12. A	and the second	TOTAL	17 and continue the conti	\$ 242,800.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information McKENZIE S	PECIALTY COMPA	NY dba	
Contractor Name: THE McKENZ	IE COMPANY		D No.: 55-048-2129
Address: 315 7TH STREET		***************************************	
	State: W Z	Lip Code: <u>25962</u>	Phone: <u>(304) 438-5215</u>
Fax No.: (304) 438-5215	E-mail address	:mckenziecompan	y@verizon.net
Part B: Legal Structure			
() Corporation (x) Sole I () Other (please specify)	Proprietorship .	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating one of the following options, fo	information in the llow the instruction	Applicant/Violatoons for that option,	r System (AVS). Select only and sign below.
I, EUGENE A. MCKENZIE	, hav	e the express autho	ority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attace date. If you select this o Sign and date below and	ption, you must at	tach an Entity OFT	e, complete, and upto- from AVS to this form.
Part of the information of the information in AVS must attach an Entity Of corrected information.	for my company i FT from AVS to tl	nust be updated. If his form. Use Part I	S is missing or incorrect and you select this option, you D to provide missing or t D.
X Our company currently he provide all information r	nas no information equired in Part D.	in AVS. If you sel Sign and date belo	ect this option, you must w and complete Part D.
Date 2/05/09	Sig	nature	Title OWNER
IMPORTANT!	he accuracy of exi		MeKenzie

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name EUGENE A. McKENZIE Address 315 7th STREET, RAINELLE, W Ending Date:	Position/Title OWNER 25962 Telephone # (304)438-5215 100 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1970
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name AddressE	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: nding Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Office, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Agency_	HSH I	nsur	ance	•	
REQ.P.O	D# 145	511 •	DE	49	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,			McKenzie Specialty Company			
	of Rainelle , West Virginia		, as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance			
	of	Cincinnati	, <u>Ohio</u>	, a corporation o	organized and existi	ng under the laws of the State of
Ohio		with its prin	cipal office in the	City of Fairfield		eld and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virgi	nia, as Obligee, ir	n the penal sum o	of 5%	(\$_242,800) for the payment of which,
well and	truly	to be made, we j	jointly and severa	ally bind ourselves, our heirs, adr	ministrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.
	The	Condition of the	above obligation	is such that whereas the Princip	al has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
•		of Administration : Grading, Servicin	•	•	de a part hereof, to	enter into a contract in writing for
agreem force ar exceed way imp	(a) (b) and shent cr and effethe p The	nall furnish any of reated by the acco ect. It is expressional amount of the Surety, for the va	pe accepted and the bonds and in eptance of said by understood and his obligation as halue received, he by extension of the	surance required by the bid or p old, then this obligation shall be n d agreed that the liability of the S nerein stated.	roposal, and shall ir ull and void, otherw urety for any and al he obligations of sai	rise this obligation shall remain in full I claims hereunder shall, in no event, id Surety and its bond shall be in no
	IN V	VITNESS WHER	EOF, Principal ar	nd Surety have hereunto set thei	r hands and seals, a	and such of them as are corporations
have ca	used	their corporate so	eals to be affixed	hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their p	proper officers, this
12	_day	of February		20_09		
Principa	al Cor	porate Seal			McKenzie Specia	alty Company (Name of Principal)
Surety	Corpc	orate Seal			Cincinnati Insura	(Must be President or Vice President) (Title) Ince (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

E. Gerald Stump; William E. Haynie; Mark B. Stump; Cecelia W. Long; Paula B. Gibson; Samuel A. Lowman, Jr.; Barbara Hall; Linda St. Clair; Robert Gibson; Mike Repass; Lisa Bain; M. Nelson Metheney; Denise Pierce and/or Sandra Burns

of Salem, Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Ten Million and No/100 Dollars (\$10,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 1st day of April, 2007.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 1st day of April, 2007, before me came the above-named Senior Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

Of

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

day of Februery

Greggy Secretary

BN-1005

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: McKENZIE SPECHALTY COMPANY I	DBA THE MCKENZIE COMPANY	
Authorized Signature:	Date: 2/05/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)		



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

SIAI	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUN	NTY OF GREENBRIER , TO-WIT:
I, <u>EUG</u> state	ENE A. McKENZIE, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:
1.	I am an employee of; and,
	(Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that THE MCKENZIE COMPANY
	(Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The al	bove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	THE MCKENZIE COMPANY
	(Company Name)
	By: EUGENE A. MCKENZIE
	Title: OWNER
•	Date: _2/05/09
Taken	, subscribed and sworn to before me this $_5\text{th}$ day of $\underline{^{\text{February 2009}}}$.
Ву Со	mmission expires <u>August 5, 2018</u>
	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JAN Y. MILLER O PENNSYLVANIA AVE. RAINELLE, WW 25962 My. Commission Expires August 5, 2018 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.



*709041502

RAINELLE WV

MCKENZIE COMPANY

315 7TH STREET

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25962

304-438-5215

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14511

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/23/2 BID OPENING DATE	-	2000			
LINE	02/12/: QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	;30PM AMOUNT
	*****	***** ADDI	NDUM NO. 1 ****	******	
	JECT TO DIST	IBUTE THE	FANCO (ADKINS) PRE-BID SIGN-IN MANDATORY MEETIN	SHEET AND THE	
I	LEASE NOTE: AVIT SUBMIS	THE DRUG I	REE WORKPLACE CO	NFORMANCE AFFI- ID.	
	ID OPENING I		ME HAVE BEEN EXT	ENDED TO	
,	*****	***** NO C	THER CHANGES ***	******	
001	Č	 B	62-73		·
, I	1 ECLAMATION:	RESTORATIO	N OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
					,
SIGNATURE Z		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	inace	
	Jan J.	C13.1 "	TELEPHONE (3	04)438-5215 DATE	2/5/09
TITLE QUITE	EN DESPONDING	55-048	1129 THANK AND ADDRESS	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO'BE NOTED ABOVE

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : Project:	Fanco (Adkins) Drainage		id Date: <u>Feb 5 2007</u> id Date: <u>1/14/09</u>
Company:	BRAD WISEMAN WISEMAN EXCAVATING BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124	Company:	Rod Clay Green M+Co 511 504 5 f Charlan COV 25304
	304 586-3736 304 586-3736	Fax # :	304-925-0253 11 9 025 9230 CHITKIG @ DOL. COM
Company:	LEDNOIS GILKERSON. CIT CONTRACTION PC BCX 37 CRUM, WK 25769	Company:	BASIL CARPENTER EX INC 333 A CALL BO Chas 25312
Fax # :	304 393 4907 304 393 4908 CTJ CONTRACTIVE & YAKOO, COM	Fax # :	304 546 160/ 304 984-3-38 3528 BASI Conenter At AOL DOFCO
	JIMMY HARLESS P.D. BOX 1506 GILFERT WZ Z5621	Company:	Jason Barnes Barnes Excavation NC P.O. Box 13384 Sissonuille WV 25360
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-664-8133 304-785-8247	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	984-1725 984-0074
	DENVIS C. ELBON COWGIRL UP INC POBOX 243 SIMPSON WW 26435	Name : Company: Address:	Steven Freshour Eagle Excavation Inc. P.O. Box 218 Kenna, WV 25248
	304-739-4397 304-739-4401		1-304-372-4378 1-304-372-4378

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :_ Project:_	DEP14511 Fanco (Adkins) Drainage		l Date: <u>Feb 5 2009</u> .d Date: <u>1/14/09</u>
Name : Company: Address:	Tony Brachord Pineville Paving Excavaing Po.Box 1290 Pineulle WV 24874	Name : Company: Address:	The McKenis Co. Eugene A. Shekenie 315-7th St. Roi Welle WA 2596
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-732-8303 314-732-7855	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-438-5215- 304-438-5215
Name : Company: Address:	Allen Marker & Sons Garcie R. Marker & Sons 1119 Jefferson RN. SD. Chas. WV. 25309	Name : Company: Address:	Ashley Alkins Aspen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels WV 25832
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	744 0590	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	(304) 763-4573 (304) 763-4591 jedking Baspen-golf. com jkubina aspen-golf. com
Name : Company: Address:	Doug KNEEN- Breakaway Inc 1075 Old Tern Dik Rd Sutton WV 26601	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	765-538P	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
Name : Company: Address:	Randy Capanter Carpenter Redamation POBX 13015 516 simuille, wv 25360	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	984-1115	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

Req # DEP 14511
Fanco (Adkins) Drainage
Addendum #1

ADDITION

The footbridge that crosses the existing drainage at approximate Station 3+50 of the proposed French Drain is to be moved aside during construction and placed back in a better than or equal to condition and repaired as necessary by the Contractor. The associated cost will be considered incidental to the construction of the French Drain.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: Are we going to do any work on the other side of the highway?

A: No. The Contractor will be responsible for work at the locations shown on the drawings.

Q: Does 4" stone go under and over the pipe in the French Drain?

A: No. 4 stone is to be used as outlined in the drawings and construction specifications.

Q: How long is the French Drain?

A: The French Drain is to be approximately 600 feet long as shown on the drawings and listed on the bid sheet.

Q: How deep is the French Drain?

A: The depth will vary. The Contractor will need to use the profiles shown on the drawings to determine depths and elevations.

Q:What is the shape of the French Drain and riprap?

A: The template is shown on the drawings.

Q: Where is zero at?

A: The zero station for the French Drain is shown on the drawings.

Q: How much drop is there in the French Drain?

A: The French Drain is to be constructed at a 1% Slope as shown on the drawings.

Q: Is there any other access than what is shown on the drawings?

A: The Contractor will have access within the existing construction limits shown on the drawings. The Contractor must obtain his own rights of entry from landowners for access outside the construction limits.

Q: Will we maintain the existing flowline?

A: The flowline will need to match the flowline shown on the drawings.

Q: How deep is the existing drop inlet?

A: The depth of the existing drop inlet is approximately 4' as is shown on the profile.